
Benedictines, Dunkirk

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

GB258 Frances Wright Frances 1628 1673

GB074 Mary Frances Fortescue Ignatia 1632 1672

GB231 Elizabeth Towers Elizabeth 1632 1672

GB038 Elisabeth Cary Flavia 1634 1686

GB168 Mary Neville Anne 1634 1689

GB034 Catherina Butler Ursula 1637 1685

GB105 Magdalen Howard Magdalen 1637

GB199 Katherina Savage Constantia 1638 1687

GB099 Barbara Heneage Scholastica 1644 1664

GB245 Agatha Webb Catharine 1647

GB243 Helena Wayte Helen 1648

GB040 Mary Caryll Mary Teresa 1650 1712

GB184 Frances Pordage Anne 1650 1691

GB161 Anne Monson Christina 1656 1712

GB210 Elisabeth Stanley Valeria 1656 1700

GB062 Ursula Eyre Viviana 1659 1696

GB148 Anastasia Maurice Anna 1659 1700

GB185 Anne Pordage Xaveria 1661 1713

DB020 Elizabeth Boult 1665 1700

DB162 Dorothy Sorette 1665 1700

DB092 Margaret Knightley Maura 1666 1712

DB094 Mary Legge Alexia 1666 1683

DB175 Margaret Towers Elizabeth 1667

DB119 Catherine Nicholls Catherine 1670 1700

DB144 Mary Ryan Mary Joseph 1670 1719

DB157 Mary Skinner Mary Benedict? 1670 1700

DB047 Jane Culcheth Scholastica 1671 1732

DB115 Anne Morley Placida 1671 1706

DB146 Anselm Salkeld Mary Anselm 1671 1748

DB147 Mary Salkeld Martha 1671

CB006 Mary Anna Ayray 1672 1713

DB040 Elizabeth Clifton Anne Benedict 1676 1712

DB043 Cecilia Conyers Cecilia 1678 1710

DB067 Dorothy Gage 1678 1700

DB045 Mary Copley Mary 1679 1715

DB085 Katharine Ireland Lucy 1680 1740
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DB180 Catherine Warner Agnes 1680 1696

DB068 Angela Gerard 1685 1745

DB061 Anne Fleetwood Benedicta 1686 1748

DB172 Mary Thornton Baptist 1686 1688

DB179 Susan Warner Ignatia 1686 1711

DB173 Troth Thornton Winifred 1688 1688

DB027 Catherine Caryll Justina 1689

DB063 [Michael] Fleetwood Mary Michael 1690 1711

DB062 Barbara Fleetwood Barbara 1690 1710

LC065 Margaret Mostyn Margaret Teresa 
of the Immaculate 
Conception

1694 1743

DB093 Susanna Lavery 1695 1716

DB124 Winifred Petre Mary Winifred 1695 1720

DB046 Anne Culcheth Mary Bede 1696 1748

DB110 Etheldreda Middleton Ethelreda 1696 1740

DB127 Henrietta Pigot*** Henrietta Maria 1697 1721

DB166 Paula Stafford 1697 1704

DB169 Catherine Strickland Mary Catherine 1697 1748

DB053 Mary Englefield Mary Bernard 1698 1710

DB030 Mary Caryll Mary Magdalena 1699 1718

DB005 Elizabeth Anderton Mary Baptist 1702 1702

DB004 Anne Anderton Agnes 1705 1700

DB135 Frances Poulton Mechtildis 1705 1753

DB032 Mary Caryll Mary Benedict 1708 1729

DB031 Mary Caryll Mary Romana 1708 1760

DB160 Helen Smith 1708 1709

DB155 Katherine Sheldon 1709 1748

DB058 Mary Fermor Frances 1713 1764

DB026 Arabella Caryll Benedicta 1714 1759

DB041 Ruperta Coleman 1714 1720

DB060 Cecilia Fitzroy Cecilia 1715 1759

DB194 Winifred Yates Mary Winefred 1717 1720

DB122 Mary Paston Mary Bernard 1720 1763

DB123 Xaveria Pearce Mary Xaveria 1720 1767

DB151 Anne Scrope Maria Anne 1723 1759

DB075 Teresa Halliwell Mary Teresa 1724 1781

DB131 Agnes Poulton Mary Agnes 1724 1745
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DB011 Mary Aylward Mary Baptist 1726 1736

DB079 Magdalen Harvey Magdalen 1726 1759

DB072 Mary Gregson Mary Benedict 1727 1759

DB156 Mary Sheldon Mary Joseph 1727 1768

DB001 Mary Dunstan Abercromby Mary Ignatia 1729 1764

DB017 Mary Berkeley Mary Ignatia 1729 1730

DB095 Ignatia Leight Mary Ignatia 1729 1760

DB140 Marie Pyser Marie Frances 1732

DB159 Dunstan Smith Maria Dunstan 1732

DB003 Barbara Acton Mary Barbara 1734 1785

DB132 Anne Poulton Gertrude 1734 1720

DB054 Winifred Englefield Mary Winifred 1735 1777

DB087 Anne Johnson Mary 1735 1787

DB109 Margaret Meynell Mary Margaret 1735 1786

DB051 Ignatia Dyve Mary Ignatia 1736 1775

DB077 Joseph Harrison 1739 1778

DB088 Cecilia Jones Scholastica 1740 1786

DB153 Anne Sheldon Mary Benedict 1740 1798

DB167 Scholastica Stafford Scholastica 1740

DB016 Anne Berkeley Mary Lucy 1742 1801

DB108 Anne Meynell Anne Augustine 1744 1768

DB141 Martha Rigby 1744 1764

DB154 Barbara Sheldon 1744 1784

DB186 Monica White Mary Monica 1744 1773

DB055 Margaret Evans Mary Margaret 1746 1799

DB185 Elizabeth Wells Gertrude 1746 1807

DB065 Mary Formby Mary Magdalen 1749 1784

DB138 Anne Prujean Mary Magdalen 1750 1812

OB030 Anne Barbara Clavering Mary Ann 1751 1795

OB073 Mary Lincoln Mary Anne 1751 1794

OB080 Agnes Morgan Mary Agnes 1751 1793

DB170 Henrietta Strickland Henrietta 1751 1789

DB184 Anne Joseph Wells Mary Anne 1752 1792

DB013 Mary Bellasyse Mary Augustine 1753 1785

DB136 Mary Michael Prescott 1754 1798

OB001 Teresa Armstrong Mary Theresa 1755 1800

DB177 Mary Tuite Mary Aloysia 1755 1785

DB098 Mary Macclesfield Mary Placida 1757 1799
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DB037 Elizabeth Charnley Elizabeth 1758 1807

DB189 Margaret 
Cassandra

Willoughby Benedict 1762 1804

DB076 Frances Harrisson 1763

DB070 Anne Godwin Benedict 1768 1828

OB028 Eleanor Clarke Mary Winefred 1772 1809

OB079 Mary Messenger Placida 1772 1828

DB116 Charlotte Sophia Mostyn Mary Joseph 1774 1806

DB120 Florence O'Kane Joseph Teresa 1775 1799

DB125 Alice Phesackelly  Scholastica 1775 1823

OB076 Catherine Markham Mary Frances 1776 1824

DB145 Felicite Salcement 1776 1795

DB014 Agnes Bend Mary Agnes 1778 1832

DB071 Anne Gornal Martha 1779 1794

DB174 Mary Tobin Winifred 1781 1846

DB121 Elizabeth Parkes Mary Agnes 1787 1808

DB018 Margaret Berry Magdalen 1791 1829

DB002 Anne Acton Mary Anne 1736

DB007 Eleonora Archdeacon

DB009 Mary Aston Mary Magdalen

DB010 Anna Maria Atkinson Mary Anne

DB019 Mary Bond Mary Monica

DB021 Angela Brown 1732

DB024 Joseph Carne Mary Joseph

DB028 Elizabeth Caryll Eugenia 1700

DB029 Martha Caryll Justina 1720

DB034 Teresa Caryll Teresa

DB035 Scholastica Catheral Scholastica 14 J

DB036 Mary Chantrel Mary Xaveria

DB044 Alexia Copley Mary Alexia 1715

DB048 Agnes Dallison

DB049 Gertrude Darrell Mary Gertrude 1749

DB050 Joseph Dick Joseph 1755

DB052 Mary Englefield Mary Bernard

DB059 Winifred Fermor Placida 1746

DB064 Maura Fleming 1748

DB069 Cecilia Gerard

DB073 Hildefonsa Guildford Hildefonsa
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DB074 Mary Gype Mary Magdalen

DB078 Augustine Harvey Mary Augustine

DB081 Frances Hereford 1721

DB083 Margaret Hungate

DB084 Eugenia Hyde 12 F

DB086 Mary Jackson Mary Augustine

DB089 Anne Joseph 1729

DB090 Elizabeth Judd 1737

DB091 Marie Louise Kirby Marie Louise de 
Gonzague

DB111 Frances Middleton 1755

DB112 Catherine Mills 1720

DB133 Elizabeth Poulton 1733

DB134 Frances Poulton Mechtildis 1694

DB137 Joseph Price Joseph 1731

DB139 Barbara Pyser Maria Barbara 1781

DB143 Beatrix Rozer 1708

DB158 Paula Slaughter

DB161 Lucy Smith 1768

DB163 Bridget Southcote 10 M

DB164 Benedict Spencer Benedict 10 A

DB165 Agatha Spooner

DB171 Anne Thornby Winifrid 1773

DB178 Anastasia Vincent 1748

DB181 Martha Waters 1740

DB188 Mary Willis Mary Michael 1721
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GB099 Barbara Heneage Scholastica 1644 1664

GB074 Mary Frances Fortescue Ignatia 1632 1672

GB231 Elizabeth Towers Elizabeth 1632 1672

GB258 Frances Wright Frances 1628 1673

DB094 Mary Legge Alexia 1666 1683

GB034 Catherina Butler Ursula 1637 1685

GB038 Elisabeth Cary Flavia 1634 1686

GB199 Katherina Savage Constantia 1638 1687

DB172 Mary Thornton Baptist 1686 1688

DB173 Troth Thornton Winifred 1688 1688

GB168 Mary Neville Anne 1634 1689

GB184 Frances Pordage Anne 1650 1691

DB134 Frances Poulton Mechtildis 1694

GB062 Ursula Eyre Viviana 1659 1696

DB180 Catherine Warner Agnes 1680 1696

DB004 Anne Anderton Agnes 1705 1700

DB020 Elizabeth Boult 1665 1700

DB028 Elizabeth Caryll Eugenia 1700

DB067 Dorothy Gage 1678 1700

GB148 Anastasia Maurice Anna 1659 1700

DB119 Catherine Nicholls Catherine 1670 1700

DB157 Mary Skinner Mary Benedict? 1670 1700

DB162 Dorothy Sorette 1665 1700

GB210 Elisabeth Stanley Valeria 1656 1700

DB005 Elizabeth Anderton Mary Baptist 1702 1702

DB166 Paula Stafford 1697 1704

DB115 Anne Morley Placida 1671 1706

DB143 Beatrix Rozer 1708

DB160 Helen Smith 1708 1709

DB043 Cecilia Conyers Cecilia 1678 1710

DB053 Mary Englefield Mary Bernard 1698 1710

DB062 Barbara Fleetwood Barbara 1690 1710

DB063 [Michael] Fleetwood Mary Michael 1690 1711

DB179 Susan Warner Ignatia 1686 1711
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GB040 Mary Caryll Mary Teresa 1650 1712

DB040 Elizabeth Clifton Anne Benedict 1676 1712

DB092 Margaret Knightley Maura 1666 1712

GB161 Anne Monson Christina 1656 1712

CB006 Mary Anna Ayray 1672 1713

GB185 Anne Pordage Xaveria 1661 1713

DB044 Alexia Copley Mary Alexia 1715

DB045 Mary Copley Mary 1679 1715

DB093 Susanna Lavery 1695 1716

DB030 Mary Caryll Mary Magdalena 1699 1718

DB144 Mary Ryan Mary Joseph 1670 1719

DB029 Martha Caryll Justina 1720

DB041 Ruperta Coleman 1714 1720

DB112 Catherine Mills 1720

DB124 Winifred Petre Mary Winifred 1695 1720

DB132 Anne Poulton Gertrude 1734 1720

DB194 Winifred Yates Mary Winefred 1717 1720

DB081 Frances Hereford 1721

DB127 Henrietta Pigot*** Henrietta Maria 1697 1721

DB188 Mary Willis Mary Michael 1721

DB032 Mary Caryll Mary Benedict 1708 1729

DB089 Anne Joseph 1729

DB017 Mary Berkeley Mary Ignatia 1729 1730

DB137 Joseph Price Joseph 1731

DB021 Angela Brown 1732

DB047 Jane Culcheth Scholastica 1671 1732

DB133 Elizabeth Poulton 1733

DB002 Anne Acton Mary Anne 1736

DB011 Mary Aylward Mary Baptist 1726 1736

DB090 Elizabeth Judd 1737

DB085 Katharine Ireland Lucy 1680 1740

DB110 Etheldreda Middleton Ethelreda 1696 1740

DB181 Martha Waters 1740

LC065 Margaret Mostyn Margaret Teresa 
of the Immaculate 
Conception

1694 1743

DB068 Angela Gerard 1685 1745

DB131 Agnes Poulton Mary Agnes 1724 1745
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DB059 Winifred Fermor Placida 1746

DB046 Anne Culcheth Mary Bede 1696 1748

DB061 Anne Fleetwood Benedicta 1686 1748

DB064 Maura Fleming 1748

DB146 Anselm Salkeld Mary Anselm 1671 1748

DB155 Katherine Sheldon 1709 1748

DB169 Catherine Strickland Mary Catherine 1697 1748

DB178 Anastasia Vincent 1748

DB049 Gertrude Darrell Mary Gertrude 1749

DB135 Frances Poulton Mechtildis 1705 1753

DB050 Joseph Dick Joseph 1755

DB111 Frances Middleton 1755

DB026 Arabella Caryll Benedicta 1714 1759

DB060 Cecilia Fitzroy Cecilia 1715 1759

DB072 Mary Gregson Mary Benedict 1727 1759

DB079 Magdalen Harvey Magdalen 1726 1759

DB151 Anne Scrope Maria Anne 1723 1759

DB031 Mary Caryll Mary Romana 1708 1760

DB095 Ignatia Leight Mary Ignatia 1729 1760

DB122 Mary Paston Mary Bernard 1720 1763

DB001 Mary Dunstan Abercromby Mary Ignatia 1729 1764

DB058 Mary Fermor Frances 1713 1764

DB141 Martha Rigby 1744 1764

DB123 Xaveria Pearce Mary Xaveria 1720 1767

DB108 Anne Meynell Anne Augustine 1744 1768

DB156 Mary Sheldon Mary Joseph 1727 1768

DB161 Lucy Smith 1768

DB171 Anne Thornby Winifrid 1773

DB186 Monica White Mary Monica 1744 1773

DB051 Ignatia Dyve Mary Ignatia 1736 1775

DB054 Winifred Englefield Mary Winifred 1735 1777

DB077 Joseph Harrison 1739 1778

DB075 Teresa Halliwell Mary Teresa 1724 1781

DB139 Barbara Pyser Maria Barbara 1781

DB065 Mary Formby Mary Magdalen 1749 1784

DB154 Barbara Sheldon 1744 1784

DB003 Barbara Acton Mary Barbara 1734 1785

DB013 Mary Bellasyse Mary Augustine 1753 1785
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DB177 Mary Tuite Mary Aloysia 1755 1785

DB088 Cecilia Jones Scholastica 1740 1786

DB109 Margaret Meynell Mary Margaret 1735 1786

DB087 Anne Johnson Mary 1735 1787

DB170 Henrietta Strickland Henrietta 1751 1789

DB184 Anne Joseph Wells Mary Anne 1752 1792

OB080 Agnes Morgan Mary Agnes 1751 1793

DB071 Anne Gornal Martha 1779 1794

OB073 Mary Lincoln Mary Anne 1751 1794

OB030 Anne Barbara Clavering Mary Ann 1751 1795

DB145 Felicite Salcement 1776 1795

DB136 Mary Michael Prescott 1754 1798

DB153 Anne Sheldon Mary Benedict 1740 1798

DB055 Margaret Evans Mary Margaret 1746 1799

DB098 Mary Macclesfield Mary Placida 1757 1799

DB120 Florence O'Kane Joseph Teresa 1775 1799

OB001 Teresa Armstrong Mary Theresa 1755 1800

DB016 Anne Berkeley Mary Lucy 1742 1801

DB189 Margaret 
Cassandra

Willoughby Benedict 1762 1804

DB116 Charlotte Sophia Mostyn Mary Joseph 1774 1806

DB037 Elizabeth Charnley Elizabeth 1758 1807

DB185 Elizabeth Wells Gertrude 1746 1807

DB121 Elizabeth Parkes Mary Agnes 1787 1808

OB028 Eleanor Clarke Mary Winefred 1772 1809

DB138 Anne Prujean Mary Magdalen 1750 1812

DB125 Alice Phesackelly  Scholastica 1775 1823

OB076 Catherine Markham Mary Frances 1776 1824

DB070 Anne Godwin Benedict 1768 1828

OB079 Mary Messenger Placida 1772 1828

DB018 Margaret Berry Magdalen 1791 1829

DB014 Agnes Bend Mary Agnes 1778 1832

DB174 Mary Tobin Winifred 1781 1846

DB007 Eleonora Archdeacon

DB009 Mary Aston Mary Magdalen

DB010 Anna Maria Atkinson Mary Anne

DB019 Mary Bond Mary Monica

DB024 Joseph Carne Mary Joseph
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DB027 Catherine Caryll Justina 1689

DB034 Teresa Caryll Teresa

DB035 Scholastica Catheral Scholastica

DB036 Mary Chantrel Mary Xaveria

DB048 Agnes Dallison

DB052 Mary Englefield Mary Bernard

DB069 Cecilia Gerard

DB073 Hildefonsa Guildford Hildefonsa

DB074 Mary Gype Mary Magdalen

DB076 Frances Harrisson 1763

DB078 Augustine Harvey Mary Augustine

GB105 Magdalen Howard Magdalen 1637

DB083 Margaret Hungate

DB084 Eugenia Hyde

DB086 Mary Jackson Mary Augustine

DB091 Marie Louise Kirby Marie Louise de 
Gonzague

DB140 Marie Pyser Marie Frances 1732

DB147 Mary Salkeld Martha 1671

DB158 Paula Slaughter

DB159 Dunstan Smith Maria Dunstan 1732

DB163 Bridget Southcote

DB164 Benedict Spencer Benedict

DB165 Agatha Spooner

DB167 Scholastica Stafford Scholastica 1740

DB175 Margaret Towers Elizabeth 1667

GB243 Helena Wayte Helen 1648

GB245 Agatha Webb Catharine 1647
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